Study of Poplar Organosolv Lignin after Melt Rheology
treatment as Carbon Fiber Precursors
Journal: Green Chemistry
Manuscript ID GC-ART-04-2016-000977.R2
Article Type: Paper
Date Submitted by the Author: 27-May-2016
Complete List of Authors: Sun, Qining; University of Tennessee, Department of Chemical and
Biomolecular Engineering

exhibited higher viscosity values. Although fractionation at
higher severity resulted in lower values of viscosity, lignin
from TAG99 with lower S/G ratio still exhibited relatively
higher viscosity values than lignin from TAG 896 under the
same fractionation condition. Thus viscosity values appear to
be controlled by both chemical reactivity as well as degree of
depolymerization on the isolated lignin. Prolonged thermo-
rheological shear exposure (beyond ~20 min or 1200 s) of
lignin increased the melt viscosity suggesting thermal cross-
linking of lignin segments.
Table 3. Rheological measurement temperature and cooling
conditions of poplar lignin samples and their codes.
Sample Code Lignin Sample Temp. (°C)  Cooling
Condition
TAG1672 Control lignin  -- --
TAG1672-170A After rheology test 170 Air
TAG1672-180A After rheology test 180 Air
TAG1672-190A After rheology test 190 Air
TAG1672-190N After rheology test 190 Nitrogen
TAG562 Control lignin  -- --
TAG562-170A After rheology test 170 Air
TAG562-180A After rheology test 180 Air
TAG562-190A After rheology test 190 Air
TAG562-190N After rheology test 190 Nitrogen
TAG896 Control lignin  -- --
TAG896-170A After rheology test 170 Air
TAG896-180A After rheology test 180 Air
TAG896-190A After rheology test 190 Air
TAG896-190N After rheology test 190 Nitrogen
TAG99 Control lignin  -- --
TAG99-170A After rheology test 170 Air
TAG99-180A After rheology test 180 Air
TAG99-190A After rheology test 190 Air
The melt viscosity of the lignin samples is reduced
significantly with increased temperature from 170 to 190 ºC.
The percent rise in viscosity at high temperature (190 ºC) at
prolonged thermo-rheological treatment (i.e., order of